Technical Specifications:
Fluid Tip Air
Model No. (mm) Cap Applications
EXL-520S-18 1.8 2000 Medium Viscosities
20-25 psi inlet pressure
Specifications:
30 psi inlet pressure delivers 10 psi air cap pressure at 16 cfm
air volume

 G
un
DeVilbiss
195 Internationale Blvd.
Glendale Heights, IL 60139
630-237-5000
Fax 630-237-5011
© 20  Devilbiss   I-2182R   Printed in USA   /
▲ Chart 2 Fluid Tips
Fluid Needle
Model No.
GTI-413
Fluid Tip Tip Size (I.D.)
Model No. In. mm
GTI-213-12 ◆ .047 1.2
GTI-213-13 ◆ .051 1.3
GTI-213-14 ◆ .055 1.4
GTI-213-15 ◆ .059 1.5
GTI-213-16 ◆ .063 1.6
GTI-213-18 .070 1.8
GTI-213-20 ◆ .079 2.0
GTI-213-22 .086 2.2
Ref. Ind. Parts
deriuqeRnoitpircseD.oN ledoM.oN
2 1)01 fo tiK( pilC gnirpS01K-651-AGJ
3 1gniR gniniateR paC riA3-ITG

12
17
16
18
8●
(See Detail #8)
9
7
 (KK-5058-2) Gun Repair Kit includes a quantity of necessary parts.
Suffixes: -K5 designates kit of multiple parts. Example: JGA-4035-K5 is a kit of 5 packings.
* Registered Trademark of Tri-Seal International.
■ Chart 1 Air Cap & Baffle Combinations
No. Stamped on Parts Set CFM@ Cap Pressure
Air Cap Ref. No. 4 Ref. No. 7
Part No. Baffle Air Cap Baffle Assy. 2 psi 4 psi 6 psi 8 psi 10 psi
2000 (Not Stamped) GTI-407-2000 GTI-425 7.3 10.4 12.8 14.7 16
41
42
43
44